ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY Resolution No. IDA-23-06-22 June 27, 2023

AUTHORIZING ALLOCATIONS THROUGH THE ST LAWRENCE COUNTY AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM FUNDING PROGRAM

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2022, the St. Lawrence County Board of Legislators approved accepting the County's American Rescue Plan Act ("ARPA") Committee's recommendation for the portion of American Rescue Plan Act Funds to be administered by the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency ("IDA"), and

WHEREAS, the Board of Legislators declared that "economic development and tourism are essential to improving the services and activities available in St. Lawrence County" and allocated \$2,900,000 in ARPA funds to be distributed through the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency ("IDA") to organizations impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic, and

WHEREAS, these recommendations included authorizing funds for Economic Development and Tourism as allowed within the scope of the ARPA Final Rule, and

WHEREAS, St. Lawrence County and the IDA have an existing economic development services agreement through which the IDA provides economic development services for the County and the allocation of these funds by the IDA is being performed within the scope of this existing economic development services agreement, and

WHEREAS, the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency is now accepting applications for ARPA funding assistance,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency, having exercised its own due diligence in the matter, authorizes the allocation of ARPA funds in the amounts as described in the attached document (Exhibit A), and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency authorizes the creation, execution and/or delivery of any and all documents and/or budget accounts that may be required to effectuate the transactions contemplated by this resolution.

Move:	Hall			
Second:	Reagen			
VOTE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Blevins				X
Hall	X			
LaBaff			X	
McMahon				X
Morrill	X			
Reagen	X			
Staples	X			

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared this copy of this Resolution with the original record in this office, and that the same is a correct transcript thereof and of the whole of said original record.

Lori Sibley June 27, 2023

ST LAWRENCE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY ARPA AWARDS

SMALL BUSINESS AND NON-PROFIT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

	REMAINING BALANCE AVAILABLE	\$	150,000
Dave's All Season Care		¢	2.500
(NORWOOD)		Ф	2,500
Anchorspace		¢	2.500
(POTSDAM)		Ф	2,500
	Total Awarded	\$	5,000
	Balance Remaining	\$	145,000

FACILITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS FUND:

	REMAINING BALANCE AVAILABLE	\$	156,471
Northern Sons Construction		¢	22.200
(COLTON)	Insulation/Dust Collection	Ф	22,200
Edwards Arts Council, Inc (Opera House)		¢	13,418
(EDWARDS)	Fans/Exhaust System	Φ	13,416
	Total Awarded	\$	35,618
	Ralance Remaining	\$	120 853

WORKFORCE TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT (EW & NW)

	REMAINING BALANCE AVAILABLE	\$	412,301
Foster The Plant Café	New Worker	¢	2,000
(POTSDAM)	1 New Hire	Ф	2,000
Breen, Patrick	Existing Worker	¢	1,148
(MASSENA)	Asbestos, OSHA & HAZMAT	φ	1,140
	Total Awarded	\$	3,148
	Balance Remaining	\$	409,153

TOTAL AWARDED ROUND 7 \$ 43,766